Total assets less current liabilities 87,042 86,710

Creditors: amounts falling due after more

than one year 23 (50,305) (46,439)

Provisions for liabilities

Other provisions 26 (1,309) (1,402)

Net assets excluding pension liability 35,428 38,869

Pension liability 29 - -

Net assets   35,428 38,869

Capital and reserves

Revaluation reserve 27 2,881 3,138

Restricted reserve 27 77 77

Income and expenditure reserve 27   32,470 35,654

   35,428 38,869

The financial statements were approved and authorised for issue by the Corporation and were signed on its

behalf by:

Dr P Newberry
Chair
Date: 30/1/25

Mr R Bosworth
Principal and Chief Executive
Date: 30/1/25

*See Note 36 for full details of the prior period adjustment.

CORNWALL COLLEGE FURTHER EDUCATION CORPORATION

Page 33

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

  FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 JULY 2024

Revaluation
reserve

Restricted
reserve

Income and
Expenditure

reserve
Total

reserves

£000 £000 £000 £000

Restated*

At 1 August 2023 – as originally presented 3,138 77  36,245 38,941

Effect of the prior period adjustment (519)

At 1 August 2023 – As restated 35,726

Comprehensive expense for the financial year

Deficit for the financial year - -  (2,630) (2,630)

Actuarial gain on pension scheme - -  (811) (811)

Total comprehensive expense for the financial
year

3,138 77 32,285 35,500

Contributions by and distributions to owners

Transfer from revaluation reserve to income and
expenditure reserve

(180) -  180 -

Release of revaluation reserve on sale of assets (77) -  77 -

Total transactions with owners (257)
-

257 -

At 31 July 2024 2,881 77  32,542 35,500

COLLEGE STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 JULY 2024

Income and
Revaluation Restricted expenditure Total

reserve reserve reserve reserves

£000 £000 £000 £000

 Restated*

At 1 August 2023 – as originally presented 3,138 77 36,173 38,869

Effect of the prior period adjustment (519)

At 1 August 2023 – As restated 35,654

Comprehensive expense for the financial year

Deficit for the financial year - - (2,889) (2,889)

Actuarial gain on pension scheme - - (811) (811)

Total comprehensive expense for the financial

year
3,138 77 31,954 35,169

Transfer from revaluation reserve to income and

expenditure reserve (180) - 180 -

Release of revaluation reserve on sale of assets (77) - 77 -

Gift aid  - - 259 259

Total transactions with owners (257) - 516 259

At 31 July 2024 2,881 77 32,470 35,428

The notes on pages 35 to 67 form part of these financial statements.

CORNWALL COLLEGE FURTHER EDUCATION CORPORATION

Page 34

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 JULY 2024

2024 2023

£000 £000

Cash flows from operating activities

(Deficit) for the financial year (2,630) (3,351)

Adjustments for:

Interest payable/(receivable) (130) 463

Depreciation of tangible assets 4,285 3,958

Impairment of assets 969 -

Profit on disposal of tangible assets (665) (75)

Decrease/(increase) in stocks 15 (170)

Decrease/(increase) in debtors 413 (847)

Increase/(decrease) in creditors 1182 (737)